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DAMES SENIOREN
Cocky de Nennie MGC De Lubert 26 31 25 30 112 28,00 6 3 36 31 35 32 134 33,50 5 1 246 30,75
Lies de Nennie MGV DUNO 40 25 39 33 137 34,25 15 14 39 36 38 39 152 38,00 3 2 289 36,13
Inge van den Brink MGV DUNO 30 30 36 31 127 31,75 6 9 45 36 40 48 169 42,25 12 3 296 37,00
Marian Brugman MGC 't Valkhof 31 35 31 32 129 32,25 4 10 49 40 43 41 173 43,25 9 4 302 37,75
Titia Landman MGV DUNO 27 36 26 32 121 30,25 10 6 43 49 48 47 187 46,75 6 5 308 38,50

HEREN SENIOREN
Wilbert van Helmond MGV DUNO 23 27 26 24 100 25,00 4 3 29 33 30 30 122 30,50 4 1 222 27,75
Toon ter Keurs MGV DUNO 26 22 22 29 99 24,75 7 1 41 42 36 34 153 38,25 8 2 252 31,50
Dick van den Brink MGV DUNO 24 28 27 28 107 26,75 4 7 40 34 36 35 145 36,25 6 3 252 31,50
Sietse v Zandvoort MGV DUNO 30 31 25 26 112 28,00 6 11 42 33 34 35 144 36,00 9 4 256 32,00
Peter Groeneveld MGC 't Valkhof 31 23 27 31 112 28,00 8 10 35 38 36 37 146 36,50 3 5 258 32,25
Arnold Hartjes MGC 't Valkhof 33 26 26 35 120 30,00 9 14 35 37 33 35 140 35,00 4 6 260 32,50
Wim van der Stelt MGV DUNO 23 30 27 34 114 28,50 11 13 43 48 42 45 178 44,50 6 7 292 36,50
Henk Theunissen MGV DUNO 28 32 32 31 123 30,75 4 15 43 49 53 45 190 47,50 10 8 313 39,13

DAMES
Mechelina Berentsen MGC De Vrije Slag 27 33 30 30 120 30,00 6 2 38 41 45 43 167 41,75 7 1 287 35,88
 

HEREN
Joy Pol MGV DUNO 28 24 24 23 99 24,75 5 3 37 34 37 34 142 35,50 3 1 241 30,13
Henk Goris EMG De Putters 28 25 22 26 101 25,25 6 4 32 32 39 40 143 35,75 8 2 244 30,50
Martin v Holland MGC De Vrije Slag 24 33 29 33 119 29,75 9 7 34 36 34 34 138 34,50 2 3 257 32,13

Districtskampioenschappen oost 2009
 Meppel (afd. 2) Groesbeek (afd. 1) Combi



DAMES SENIOREN
Elly Mulder MGC De Vrije Slag 24 25 27 26 102 25,50
Annie Kop Jansen MGC De Vrije Slag 28 31 24 26 109 27,25
Cocky de Nennie MGC De Lubert 26 31 25 30 112 28,00
Meta v/d Brink MGC 't Maatveld 32 32 26 30 120 30,00
Hinke Markerink MGC 't Maatveld 31 28 28 34 121 30,25
Titia Landman MGV DUNO 27 36 26 32 121 30,25
Bep Hendriksen EMG De Putters 30 26 32 36 124 31,00
Wil ter Keurs MGV DUNO 27 29 40 30 126 31,50
Inge van den Brink MGV DUNO 30 30 36 31 127 31,75
Marian Brugman MGC 't Valkhof 31 35 31 32 129 32,25
Alie Visser MGC De Vrije Slag 31 33 37 33 134 33,50
Lies de Nennie MGV DUNO 40 25 39 33 137 34,25
Eef Hendriksen EMG De Putters 45 38 37 38 158 39,50

HEREN SENIOREN
Toon ter Keurs MGV DUNO 26 22 22 29 99 24,75 NB
Mees Bouwman EMG De Putters 26 25 23 25 99 24,75 NB
Wilbert van Helmond MGV DUNO 23 27 26 24 100 25,00
Wim Hulscher MGC Twente 24 25 25 27 101 25,25
Martin Blokker MGC De Vrije Slag 26 26 26 25 103 25,75
Gerrit Boxem MGC Twente 30 27 23 26 106 26,50
Dick van den Brink MGV DUNO 24 28 27 28 107 26,75
Frits Markerink MGC 't Maatveld 29 25 28 26 108 27,00
Evert v/d Brink MGC 't Maatveld 29 27 30 24 110 27,50
Peter Groeneveld MGC 't Valkhof 31 23 27 31 112 28,00
Sietse v Zandvoort MGV DUNO 30 31 25 26 112 28,00
Henri Nijhuis MGC Twente 37 26 23 26 112 28,00
Wim van der Stelt MGV DUNO 23 30 27 34 114 28,50
Arnold Hartjes MGC 't Valkhof 33 26 26 35 120 30,00
Henk Theunissen MGV DUNO 28 32 32 31 123 30,75
Tinus Hendriksen MGC De Vrije Slag 30 31 33 30 124 31,00
Anthon Hagen MGC 't Maatveld 28 37 32 31 128 32,00
Cor de Beet MGV DUNO 35 34 31 29 129 32,25
Arie Hendriksen EMG De Putters 32 33 32 35 132 33,00

DAMES
Paulien Tromp MGC De Vrije Slag 24 28 32 23 107 26,75
Mechelina Berentsen MGC De Vrije Slag 27 33 30 30 120 30,00 NB
Mieke Bos EMG De Putters 33 29 32 26 120 30,00 NB

HEREN
Jaap Bos EMG De Putters 23 24 25 24 96 24,00
Gerty Berentsen MGC Appelscha 26 24 24 24 98 24,50
Joy Pol MGV DUNO 28 24 24 23 99 24,75
Henk Goris EMG De Putters 28 25 22 26 101 25,25
Jan de Vos MV Meppel 24 26 27 25 102 25,50
Wilco de Vos MV Meppel 26 27 29 31 113 28,25
Martin v Holland MGC De Vrije Slag 24 33 29 33 119 29,75
Frans Weijsenfeld MGC De Lubert 31 31 26 38 126 31,50



DAMES SENIOREN
Cocky de Nennie MGC De Lubert 36 31 35 32 134 33,50
Annie Janssen MGC de Lubert 34 35 33 34 136 34,00
Lies de Nennie MGV DUNO 39 36 38 39 152 38,00
Truus Spijk MGC 't Valkhof 45 42 36 39 162 40,50
Riek van Uden MGC the Holedrivers 39 45 34 49 167 41,75
Inge van den Brink MGV DUNO 45 36 40 48 169 42,25
Marian Brugman MGC 't Valkhof 49 40 43 41 173 43,25
Titia Landman MGV DUNO 43 49 48 47 187 46,75

HEREN SENIOREN
Wilbert van Helmond MGV DUNO 29 33 30 30 122 30,50
Arnold Hartjes MGC 't Valkhof 35 37 33 35 140 35,00
Sietse v Zandvoort MGV DUNO 42 33 34 35 144 36,00
Dick van den Brink MGV DUNO 40 34 36 35 145 36,25
Peter Groeneveld MGC 't Valkhof 35 38 36 37 146 36,50
Toon ter Keurs MGV DUNO 41 42 36 34 153 38,25
Ronnie Janssen MGC the Holedrivers 41 41 37 36 155 38,75
Frans Boerakker MGC 't Valkhof 38 38 51 36 163 40,75
Jo Nicolaes MGC the Holedrivers 40 44 47 42 173 43,25
Wim van der Stelt MGV DUNO 43 48 42 40 173 43,25
Henk Theunissen MGV DUNO 43 49 53 45 190 47,50

DAMES
Mechelina Berentsen MGC De Vrije Slag 38 41 45 43 167 41,75

HEREN
Rick Peeters MGC de Lubert 38 31 30 32 131 32,75
Martin v Holland MGC De Vrije Slag 34 36 34 34 138 34,50
Theo Nordmann MGC de Lubert 36 36 35 33 140 35,00
Joy Pol MGV DUNO 37 34 37 34 142 35,50
Henk Goris EMG De Putters 32 32 39 40 143 35,75



Nr. Dames Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem 1e r. 2e r. sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem. Aals Bosk Tot Gem.
1 Monique Bonhof De Holeridders 30 32 62 25 87 31 118 29,50 23 26 49 27 76 22 98 24,50 118 98 216 27,00
2 Erica Tromp De Holeridders 31 33 64 32 96 28 124 31,00 24 24 48 23 71 25 96 24,00 124 96 220 27,50
3 Wendy v. Luijpen De Holeridders 31 34 65 29 94 30 124 31,00 31 21 52 26 78 24 102 25,50 124 102 226 28,25

Dames Senioren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem 1e r. 2e r. sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem. Aals Bosk Tot Gem.
1 Els v.d. Stroom De Trekvogels 30 31 61 30 91 29 120 30,00 28 22 50 22 72 26 98 24,50 120 98 218 27,25
2 Marrie Bonhof Aalsmeer 32 33 65 34 99 28 127 31,75 29 26 55 29 84 31 115 28,75 127 115 242 30,25
3 Irene Blanken De Trekvogels 38 38 76 33 109 38 147 36,75 22 27 49 26 75 24 99 24,75 147 99 246 30,75
4 Barry Slingerland De Holeridders 30 39 69 37 106 37 143 35,75 27 24 51 28 79 24 103 25,75 143 103 246 30,75
                                           

Heren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem 1e r. 2e r. sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem. Aals Bosk Tot Gem.
1 Remon Verveer De Holeridders 28 28 56 28 84 33 117 29,25 22 24 46 25 71 28 99 24,75 117 99 216 27,00
2 Mariusz Ciesielsky Zoetermee 32 29 61 28 89 30 119 29,75 20 28 48 26 74 25 99 24,75 119 99 218 27,25
3 Ramon Craane Aalsmeer 37 30 67 32 99 32 131 32,75 26 25 51 26 77 24 101 25,25 131 101 232 29,00
                     

Heren Senioren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem 1e r. 2e r. sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Tot Gem. Aals Bosk Tot Gem.
1 Tom Pardaans De Holeridders 32 30 62 29 91 33 124 31,00 20 24 44 22 66 22 88 22,00 124 88 212 26,50
2 Hans Broodbakker Aalsmeer 30 29 59 27 86 27 113 28,25 26 24 50 27 77 24 101 25,25 113 101 214 26,75
3 Jos Vlasveld Zoetermeer 33 33 66 30 96 32 128 32,00 23 23 46 22 68 21 89 22,25 128 89 217 27,13

Districts Kampioenschappen West Combi Afd. 1 te Aalsmeer Afd 2 te Boskoop 18/19 april 2009 



Nr. Dames Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Monique Bonhof De Holeridders 30 32 62 25 87 31 118 29,50 Kampioen
2 Erica Tromp De Holeridders 31 33 64 32 96 28 124 31,00 n.b.
3 Wendy v. Luijpen De Holeridders 31 34 65 29 94 30 124 31,00 n.b.
4 Dingina Dissel Zoetermeer 32 33 65 33 98 31 129 32,25
5 Nina Kiewiet Aalsmeer 37 36 73 35 108 36 144 36,00
                   

Dames Senioren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Els v.d. Stroom De Trekvogels 30 31 61 30 91 29 120 30,00 Kampioen
2 Marrie Bonhof Aalsmeer 32 33 65 34 99 28 127 31,75
3 Barry Slingerland De Holeridders 30 39 69 37 106 37 143 35,75
4 Irene Blanken De Trekvogels 38 38 76 33 109 38 147 36,75
5 Joke v. Heteren De Trekvogels 41 37 78 47 125 40 165 41,25
                   

Heren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Remon Verveer De Holeridders 28 28 56 28 84 33 117 29,25 Kampioen
2 Mariusz Ciesielsky Zoetermeer 32 29 61 28 89 30 119 29,75
3 Ramon Craane Aalsmeer 37 30 67 32 99 32 131 32,75
4 Arjen Versluijs W.I.K. 30 37 67 37 104 35 139 34,75
                   

Heren Senioren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Hans Broodbakker Aalsmeer 30 29 59 27 86 27 113 28,25 Kampioen
2 Roel Groenhuijzen De Holeridders 30 32 62 25 87 27 114 28,50
3 Klaas Boekel Aalsmeer 30 31 61 30 91 29 120 30,00
4 Tom Pardaans De Holeridders 32 30 62 29 91 33 124 31,00
5 GertJan de Graaf Aalsmeer 30 38 68 31 99 28 127 31,75
6 Peter v. Luijpen De Holeridders 32 30 62 33 95 33 128 32,00
7 Jos Vlasveld Zoetermeer 33 33 66 30 96 32 128 32,00
8 Fred v.d. Broek De Pu[ers 34 34 68 31 99 29 128 32,00
9 Herman Kas Aalsmeer 37 30 67 31 98 30 128 32,00
10 Kees Koehorst Duinholers 32 37 69 31 100 30 130 32,50
11 Bert Coert Amigo 34 33 67 36 103 31 134 33,50
12 Henk Buskermolen Aalsmeer 33 37 70 30 100 34 134 33,50
13 Gerrit Splinter Aalsmeer 36 35 71 31 102 35 137 34,25
14 Paul de Wit De Trekvogels 37 37 74 32 106 34 140 35,00
15 Stefan Mesker Zoetermeer 42 30 72 32 104 41 145 36,25
16 Arie v.d. Kooy De Trekvogels 36 35 71 39 110 36 146 36,50
17 Arie Blanken De Trekvogels 35 40 75 35 110 37 147 36,75
18 Jaap v. Heteren Aalsmeer 37 41 78 34 112 37 149 37,25
19 Cock v. Es De Holeridders 33 39 72 41 113 37 150 37,50
20 Arie Kammeraat W.I.K. 46 42 88 36 124 35 159 39,75

Jeugd 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Jeffrey Craane Aalsmeer 35 33 68 33 101 25 126 31,50 Kampioen

Districts Kampioenschappen West Afd. 1 18 april 2009 te Aalsmeer



Nr. Dames Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem Kampioen
1 Erica Tromp De Holeridders 24 24 48 23 71 25 96 24,00
2 Monique Bonhof De Holeridders 23 26 49 27 76 22 98 24,50
3 Wendy v. Luijpen De Holeridders 31 21 52 26 78 24 102 25,50
4 Nina Kiewiet Aalsmeer 31 42 73 33 106 35 141 35,25
                   

Dames Senioren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem Kampioen
1 Els v.d. Stroom De Trekvogels 28 22 50 22 72 26 98 24,50
2 Irene Blanken De Trekvogels 22 27 49 26 75 24 99 24,75
3 Marijke Coert Amigo 23 26 49 26 75 25 100 25,00
4 Barry Slingerland De Holeridders 27 24 51 28 79 24 103 25,75
5 Marrie Bonhof Aalsmeer 29 26 55 29 84 31 115 28,75
6 Joke v. Heteren De Trekvogels 29 33 62 35 97 43 140 35,00

Heren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Ruud Slappendel Zoetermeer 22 24 46 25 71 20 91 22,75 Kampioen
2 Remon Verveer De Holeridders 22 24 46 25 71 28 99 24,75 n.b.
3 Mariusz Ciesielsky Zoetermeer 20 28 48 26 74 25 99 24,75 n.b.
4 Ramon Craane Aalsmeer 26 25 51 26 77 24 101 25,25
                   

Heren Senioren Vereniging 1e r 2e r sub 3e r. sub 4e r. Totaal  Gem
1 Tom Pardaans De Holeridders 20 24 44 22 66 22 88 22,00 Kampioen
2 Jos Vlasveld Zoetermeer 23 23 46 22 68 21 89 22,25
3 Arie Blanken De Trekvogels 22 23 45 30 75 22 97 24,25
4 GertJan de Graaf Aalsmeer 25 26 51 25 76 22 98 24,50
5 Hans Broodbakker Aalsmeer 26 24 50 27 77 24 101 25,25
6 Klaas Boekel Aalsmeer 26 25 51 26 77 25 102 25,50
7 Peter v. Luijpen De Holeridders 27 28 55 24 79 26 105 26,25
8 Herman Kas Aalsmeer 26 24 50 27 77 24 101 25,25
9 Paul de Wit De Trekvogels 27 29 56 25 81 26 107 26,75
10 Arie v.d. Kooy De Trekvogels 30 27 57 25 82 27 109 27,25
11 Henk Buskermolen Aalsmeer 27 30 57 25 82 31 113 28,25
12 Jaap v. Heteren Aalsmeer 27 29 56 29 85 30 115 28,75
13 Cock v. Es De Holeridders 33 28 61 28 89 28 117 29,25
14 Stefan Mesker Zoetermeer 31 28 59 30 89 29 118 29,50
15 Bert Coert Amigo 29 37 66 28 94 24 118 29,50
16 Arie Kammeraat W.I.K. 35 36 71 30 101 37 138 34,50

Districts Kampioenschappen West Afd. 2  19 april 2009 te Boskoop
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